=RATCLI FF PCO #029

CONSTRUCTORS v
Ratcliff Constructors, LP Project: 21-501 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility, Phase 1 Addition
4200 Beltway Drive 4300 Community Avenue
Addison, Texas 75001 McKinney, Texas 75071

Phone: (972) 432-9969
Fax: (972) 432-9943

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #029: PR # 8 = Add 2 Concrete
Ramps Where Existing Meets New Building

TO: Collin County FROM: Ratcliff Constructors, LP
4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
McKinney Texas, 75071 Addison Texas, 75001
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 029/0 CONTRACT: 1 - Collin County Adult Detention Facility,
Phase 1 Addition Prime Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Scott Trcka (Ratcliff Constructors, LP)
STATUS: Pending - In Review CREATED DATE: 11/2 /12022
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $30,071.10

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: PR # 8 = Add 2 Concrete Ramps Where Existing Meets New Building
CHANGE REASON: Allowance

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Provide for additional materials and labor required to furnish and install two (2) added interior concrete ramps over base-bid concrete slabs complete
and in accordance with PR # 8 dated 10/20/2022, revised sheets include the following:

Sheet C105 dated 10/20/2022 with Delta 8
Sheet A210 dated 9/26/2022 with Delta 2
Sheet A211 dated 9/26/2022 with Delta 1
Sheet S202 dated 10/19/2022 with Delta 5

Sheet S212 dated 10/19/2022 with Delta 2

e ® o 8 & ® & » 8 8

Sheet S306 dated 10/19/2022 with Delta 3

ATTACHMENTS:
# Cost Code Description Type Amount
1 ]03-300 - Concrete Concrete Subcontractor $27,337.36
2 Raltcliff Fee (10.00%) $2733.74
Subtotal: $30,071.10
Grand Total: $30,071.10

Ratcliff Constructors, LP page 1 of 2 Printed On: 11/2/ 2022 01 :00 PM




=RATCLI FF PCO #029

CONSTRUCTORS v

Michael Woods (Brinkley Sargent Collin County Ratcliff Constructors, LP
Wiginton Architects)
5000 Quorum Drive, Suite 600 4600 Community Avenue 4200 Beltway Drive
Dallas Texas 75254 McKinney Texas 75071 Addigdn Texas 75001
/A/ “Q 12-6-2022 ) e L / %Y / v
SIGNATURE  © DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE] N/ | DATE

Ratcliff Constructors, LP page 2 of 2 Printed On: 11/2/ 2022 01 :00 PM




